Games

Name

Scoring
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52
49

28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

Brandt
Brandt
Wischmeier
Parks

Libal
Wischmeier
Ideus

Parks
Parks
Frerichs
Baiden
Knoche
Knoche
Reiman
Wischmeier
Parks

Libal

Seitz
Wischmeier
Wenz|
Ideus

Parks
Parks
Parks

Trout
Coudeyras
Little
Barnard
Wenz|
Petty

Trout
Flesner
Wilkinson
Barnard
Wischmeier
Wischmeier
Wenz|
Parks
Wilkinson
Parks
Hippen
Hippen
Sisco

Sisco

Class
Larry Jr
Larry Sr
Travis Sr
Dion Jr
Jason Sr
Travis Sr
Ben Jr
Dion Sr
Dion Sr
Adam Fr
Jakob  Sr
Kyle Jr
Kyle Sr
Korey Jr
Travis Sr
Dion Jr
Jason Sr
Jon Sr
Travis Sr
Dan Sr
Ben So
Dion Jr
Dion Sr
Dion Sr
Jeff Sr
Kevin Jr
Jerad Sr
Curt Sr
Dan Sr
James  Jr
Neil Sr
Chris Jr
Chad Sr
Curt Sr
Travis  Jr
Travis Sr
Dan Sr
Dion Jr
Derek  Sr
Dion Sr
Justin - Jr
Tanner  Sr
Tim Jr
Tim Sr

Opp

Liberty

Liberty

Diller

Pawnee City

Filley

Pawnee City

Falls City Sacred H
College View
Freeman

O Christian Acader
Rock Port

Sterling

NC Lourdes
Humboldt

Filley

Nemaha Valley
Table Rock

Odell

Humboldt
Southeast Consolic
Pawnee City

Neb City Lourdes
Neb City Lourdes
Wymore Southern
Odell

Diller
Wilber-Clatonia
Wymore Southern
Dawson-Verdon
Table Rock

Odell

Palmyra
Dawson-Verdon
Sterling

Table Rock
Pawnee City
Parkview Christian
Dawson-Verdon
Dawson-Verdon
McCool Jet
Wymore Southern
Parkview Christian
NC Lourdes
Nemaha Valley

Date

1958
12/5/1958
1/15/1998
1/23/2001
12/7/1990
1/27/1998

12/12/2000
12/6/2001
11/30/2001
1/10/2009
12/29/2010
1/28/2005
1/20/2006
2/20/1990
12/12/1997
12/21/2000
2/15/1991
12/18/1992
1/24/1998
12/28/1998
1/11/2000
1/19/2001
1/18/2002
2/5/2002
2/4/1986
2/13/1987
1/15/1994
2/11/1997
2/23/1999
2/28/1986
2/5/1988
1/14/1995
1/19/1996
1/31/1997
2/8/1997
1/3/1998
1/11/1999
2/16/2001
2/15/2002
2/26/2002
2/11/2003
2/13/2004
1/20/2006
2/20/2007

Seasc Where

1958
1959
1998
2001
1991
1998
2001
2002
2002
2009
2011
2005
2006
1990
1998
2001
1991
1993
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2002
1986
1987
1994
1997
1999
1986
1988
1995
1996
1997
1997
1998
1999
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2006
2007

Unknown
Unknown
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Lewiston
Pawnee City
Lewiston
College View
Adams
Lewiston
Humboldt
Sterling

NC Lourdes
Pawnee City
Filley
Lewiston
Table Rock
Odell
Humboldt
Table Rock
Beatrice - MS
Lewiston

Neb City Lourdes
Lewiston
Odell
Lewiston
Beatrice - Aud
Wymore
Stella
Pawnee City
Sterling
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Sterling
Lewiston
Table Rock
Beatrice - MS
Dawson
Lewiston
Lincoln Lutheran
Wymore
Parkview Christian
NC Lourdes
Auburn

Name

Rebounds

22
22
21
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Little
Sisco
Parks
Rule
Cacek
Reiman
Reiman
Sisco
Frerichs
Frerichs
Reiman
McCoy
Little
Parks
Hippen
Sisco
Frerichs
McHenry
Baehr
Frerichs
Frerichs
Petty
Thomas
Rule
Parks
Hippen
Sisco
McHenry
Baiden
Baehr
Petty
Petty
Petty
Reiman
Reiman
Thomas
Wilkinson
Wilkinson
Wilkinson
Parks
Kok
Thomas
Sisco
Sisco
McHenry

Class
Jerad Jr
Tim Sr
Dion Sr
Aaron Sr
Ken Sr
Korey Sr
Korey Sr
Tim Sr
Brad So
Brad So
Kevin Sr
Matt Sr
Jerad Jr
Dion Sr
Justin Sr
Tim So
Adam Fr
Taylor Fr
Brad Sr
Brad So
Brad So
James  So
Brandon Sr
Aaron Jr
Dion Jr
Justin Sr
Tim So
Taylor Fr
Jakob  Sr
Brad Sr
James  Jr
James  Jr
James  Sr
Korey Sr
Korey Sr
Brandon Sr
Chad Sr
Chad Sr
Chad Sr
Dion Jr
Peter Sr
Ryan Sr
Tim Sr
Tim Sr
Taylor Fr

Opp

Filley

Palmyra

Falls City Sacred H
College View
Table Rock

Odell

Southeast Consolic
Pawnee City
Adams

Elk Creek

Filley

Sterling

Diller

Sterling

Falls City Sacred H
Humboldt-TR
Southeast Consolic
Meridian

Douglas

Odell

Pawnee City

Odell

Palmyra

Meridian
Diller-Odell
Humphrey
Parkview Christian
College View
Friend

Pawnee City
Table Rock
Southeast Consolic
Odell

Meridian
Pleasanton
Wymore Southern
Odell

Filley
Dawson-Verdon
Pawnee City
Freeman

Pawnee City
Johnson-Brock
Johnson-Brock
Parkview Christian

Date

1/16/1993
1/8/2007
12/11/2001
12/10/1998
2/15/1985
12/14/1990
2/14/1991
12/28/2006
12/3/1982
1/25/1983
12/11/1987
1/27/1989
2/12/1993
1/25/2002
2/26/2004
12/7/2004
1/8/2009
2/22/2010
12/7/1982
12/17/1982
12/28/1982
1/4/1985
1/14/1995
1/17/1998
12/15/2000
2/20/2004
2/11/2005
2/8/2010
2/3/2011
1/14/1983
12/28/1985
2/27/1986
12/19/1986
2/26/1991
3/7/1991
1/12/1995
12/15/1995
1/9/1996
1/19/1996
12/29/2000
12/2/2005
1/24/2006
1/11/2007
1/16/2007
2/12/2010

1993
2007
2002
1999
1985
1991
1991
2007
1983
1983
1988
1989
1993
2002
2004
2005
2009
2010
1983
1983
1983
1985
1995
1998
2001
2004
2005
2010
2011
1983
1986
1986
1987
1991
1991
1995
1996
1996
1996
2001
2006
2006
2007
2007
2010

Seasol Where

Beatrice - Aud
Beatrice - SECC
Falls City - Pritchard Auc
Lewiston
Table Rock
Odell

Stella

Table Rock
Lewiston
Lewiston
Filley

Sterling
Lewiston
Lewiston
Auburn
Lewiston
Stella

Wilber
Douglas

Odell

Table Rock
Odell

Beatrice - Aud
Beatrice - Aud
Odell
Lewiston
Lewiston
College View
Wymore
Lewiston
Table Rock
Pawnee City
Odell
Tri-County
Lincoln Southeast
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Table Rock
Adams
Pawnee City
Beatrice - SECC
Johnson
Parkview
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Games

Name Class

Field Goals Made
1 21 Brandt Larry Sr
1 21 Brandt Larry Jr
3 15 Reiman Korey Jr
3 15 Wischmeier Travis Sr
5 14 Parks Dion Sr
6 13 Petty James  Jr
6 13 Coudeyras Kevin Jr
6 13 Seitz Jon Sr
6 13 Wilkinson Chad Sr
6 13 Wischmeier Travis Sr
6 13 Wischmeier Travis Sr
6 13 Parks Dion Jr
13 12 Cacek Ken Jr
13 12 Cacek Ken Sr
13 12 Trout Jeff Sr
13 12 Trout Jeff Sr
13 12 Trout Neil Sr
13 12 McCoy Matt Sr
13 12 Little Jerad Sr
13 12 Wischmeier Travis Sr
13 12 Ideus Ben So
13 12 Ideus Ben Jr
13 12 Parks Dion Jr
13 12 Parks Dion Sr
13 12 Wilkinson Derek  Sr
13 12 Hippen Justin Sr
27 11 Trout Jeff So
27 11 Cacek Ken Jr
27 11 Cacek Ken Sr
27 11 Coudeyras Kevin Jr
27 11 Coudeyras Kevin Jr
27 11 Coudeyras Kevin Jr
27 11 Libal Jason Sr
27 11 Seitz Jon Sr
27 11 Wilkinson Chad Jr
27 11 Wilkinson Chad Sr
27 11 Wischmeier Travis  Jr
27 11 Barnard ~ Curt Sr
27 11 Wischmeier Travis ~ Jr
27 11 Wenzl Dan Sr
27 11 Wenzl Dan Sr
27 11 Parks Dion Jr
27 11 Parks Dion Jr
27 11 Parks Dion Sr
27 11 Hippen Justin Sr
27 11 Knoche Kyle Jr
27 11 Sisco Tim Jr
27 11 Sisco Tim Jr
27 11 Frerichs ~ Adam Fr
27 11 Baiden Jakob  Sr
27 11 Baiden Jakob  Sr

Opp Date

Liberty 12/5/1958
Liberty 1958

Humboldt 2/20/1990
Diller 1/15/1998
College View 12/6/2001
Table Rock 2/28/1986
Diller 2/13/1987
Odell 12/18/1992
Dawson-Verdon 1/19/1996
Filley 12/12/1997
Humboldt 1/24/1998
Pawnee City 1/23/2001
Sterling 1/27/1984
Neb City Lourdes 2/19/1985
Pawnee City 12/27/1985
Odell 2/4/1986
Table Rock 2/19/1988
Sterling 1/27/1989
Wilber-Clatonia 1/15/1994
Pawnee City 1/27/1998
Pawnee City 1/11/2000

Falls City Sacred H  12/12/2000

Nemaha Valley 12/21/2000
Freeman 11/30/2001
Dawson-Verdon 2/15/2002
Southeast Consolic 1/9/2004
Dawson-Verdon 1/17/1984
Dawson-Verdon 2/13/1984
Odell 1/4/1985
Humboldt 1/23/1987
Pawnee City 1/27/1987
Fllley 2/5/1987
Table Rock 2/15/1991
Humboldt 12/8/1992
Table Rock 2/17/1995
Filley 1/9/1996
Dawson-Verdon 1/24/1997
Sterling 2/4/1997
Table Rock 2/8/1997

Southeast Consolic  12/28/1998
Parkview Christian ~ 1/11/1999
Neb City Lourdes 1/19/2001
Dawson-Verdon 2/16/2001
Neb City Lourdes 1/18/2002
Neb City Lourdes 1/23/2004
Sterling 1/28/2005

Parkview Christian  2/10/2006
Parkview Christian  2/21/2006
O Christian Acader ~ 1/10/2009
Rock Port 12/29/2010
Sterling 1/28/2011

Seasc Where

1959
1958
1990
1998
2002
1986
1987
1993
1996
1998
1998
2001
1984
1985
1986
1986
1988
1989
1994
1998
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2004
1984
1984
1985
1987
1987
1987
1991
1993
1995
1996
1997
1997
1997
1999
1999
2001
2001
2002
2004
2005
2006
2006
2009
2011
2011

Unknown
Unknown
Pawnee City
Beatrice - Aud
College View
Pawnee City
Lewiston
Odell
Lewiston
Filley
Humboldt
Lewiston
Lewiston
Stella

Table Rock
Odell
Lewiston
Sterling
Beatrice - Aud
Pawnee City
Beatrice - MS
Lewiston
Lewiston
Adams
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Wymore
Odell
Lewiston
Lewiston
Adams

Table Rock
Lewiston
Table Rock
Beatrice - Aud
Dawson
Lewiston
Lewiston
Table Rock
Beatrice - MS
Lewiston
Dawson

Neb City Lourdes
Neb City Lourdes
Sterling
Parkview
Wymore
Lewiston
Humboldt
Sterling

Field Goals Attempted

1
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33

Name

30 Wischmeier Travis

29
27
26
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

Trout

Parks

Trout
Wischmeier
Hippen
Knoche
Barnard
Wischmeier
Wischmeier
Hippen
Trout

Trout
Coudeyras
Coudeyras
Reiman
Ideus
Hippen
Knoche
Cacek
Cacek
Seitz

Little
Wischmeier
Wischmeier
Wischmeier
Parks
Parks
Knoche
Knoche
Knoche
Jasa

Baehr
Trout
Cacek
Trout

Trout
Coudeyras
Seitz
Flesner
Flesner
Wischmeier
Wischmeier
Wischmeier
Wischmeier
Wischmeier
Ideus
Parks
Parks
Hippen
Knoche
Knoche
Knoche

Class
Sr
Jeff So
Dion Sr
Jeff So
Travis  Sr
Justin Sr
Kyle Sr
Curt Sr
Travis  Sr
Travis  Sr
Keith Sr
Jeff Sr
Jeff Sr
Kevin Sr
Kent Sr
Korey Sr
Ben So
Justin Sr
Kyle Jr
Ken Jr
Ken Sr
Jon Sr
Jerad Sr
Travis  Sr
Travis  Sr
Travis  Sr
Dion Jr
Dion Sr
Kyle Jr
Kyle Jr
Kyle Sr
Trevor  So
Brad Sr
Jeff So
Ken Sr
Jeff Sr
Jeff Sr
Kevin Jr
Jon Sr
Chris So
Chris Jr
Travis  So
Travis  Jr
Travis  Sr
Travis  Sr
Travis  Sr
Ben So
Dion Jr
Dion Jr
Justin Sr
Kyle Jr
Kyle Jr
Kyle Sr

Opp

Pawnee City
Dawson-Verdon
Wymore Southern
Pawnee City
Filley

Southeast Consolic
O Brownell-Talbot
Filley

Humboldt

Filley

Filley

Pawnee City
Odell

Odell

Adams

Sterling

Pawnee City
Humboldt-TR
Bruning-Davenport
Douglas

Diller

Filley

Odell

Falls City Sacred H
Pawnee City
Diller

Pawnee City
Freeman
Wymore

FCSH

Clay Center
College View
Adams

Table Rock

Odell
Dawson-Verdon
Sterling

Diller

Odell

Filley

Adams

Sterling
Dawson-Verdon
Nemaha Valley
Meridian

Table Rock
Adams

Neb City Lourdes
Freeman
Southeast Consolic
Humboldt-TR
Sterling
Exeter-Milligan

Date

1/27/1998
117/1984
2/5/2002
1/13/1984
12/12/1997
1/9/2004
2/2/2006
1/13/1997
1/24/1998
2/24/1998
12/9/1983
12/27/1985
2/4/1986
2/25/1988
2/11/1989
2/2/1991
1/11/2000
12/29/2003
1/13/2005
1/25/1984
2/8/1985
1/16/1993
12/17/1993
12/16/1997
1/3/1998
1/15/1998
12/29/2000
11/30/2001
2/8/2005
3/1/2005
3/9/2006
2/8/2010
12/3/1982
1/21/1984
1/4/1985
1/14/1986
2/7/1986
2/13/1987
12/18/1992
12/10/1993
12/2/1994
1/27/1996
1/24/1997
1/6/1998
1/17/1998
2/20/1998
12/3/1999
1/19/2001
1/31/2001
12/30/2003
12/7/2004
1/28/2005
1/10/2006

1998
1984
2002
1984
1998
2004
2006
1997
1998
1998
1984
1986
1986
1988
1989
1991
2000
2004
2005
1984
1985
1993
1994
1998
1998
1998
2001
2002
2005
2005
2006
2010
1983
1984
1985
1986
1986
1987
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1998
1998
2000
2001
2001
2004
2005
2005
2006

Seasol Where

Pawnee City
Lewiston
Lewiston
Pawnee City
Filley
Lewiston
Humboldt
Beatrice - Aud
Humboldt
Tri-County
Filley

Table Rock
Odell

Beatrice - HS
Peru

Lewiston
Beatrice - MS
Table Rock
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Lewiston
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston

Falls City - Pritchard Auc
Table Rock
Beatrice - Aud
Table Rock
Adams
Wymore
Humboldt
Lincoln East
College View
Lewiston
Table Rock
Odell
Lewiston
Odell
Lewiston
Odell

Filley
Lewiston
Lewiston
Dawson
Cook
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Adams
Lewiston
Lewiston
Table Rock
Lewiston
Sterling
Beatrice - Aud
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Games
Name Class
2pt Field Goals Made

12 McCoy Matt Sr
12 Wischmeier Travis Sr
12 Wikinson Derek  Sr
16 11 Trout Jeff So
16 11 Cacek Ken Jr
16 11 Cacek Ken Sr
16 11 Coudeyras Kevin Jr

1 21 Brandt Larry Sr
1 21 Brandt Larry Jr
3 15 Reiman Korey Jr
4 13 Petty James  Jr
4 13 Coudeyras Kevin Jr
4 13 Seitz Jon Sr
4 13 Wilkinson Chad Sr
8 12 Cacek Ken Jr
8 12 Cacek Ken Sr
8 12 Trout Jeff Sr
8 12 Trout Jeff Sr
8 12 Trout Neil Sr
8

8

8

16 11 Coudeyras Kevin Jr
16 11 Coudeyras Kevin Jr
16 11 Libal Jason Sr
16 11 Seitz Jon Sr
16 11 Little Jerad Sr

16 11 Wilkinson Chad Jr
16 11 Wilkinson Chad Sr
16 11 Wischmeier Travis Sr
16 11 Wischmeier Travis Sr
16 11 Wischmeier Travis Sr
16 11 Hippen Justin Sr

16 11 Sisco Tim Jr
16 11 Sisco Tim Jr
16 11 Baiden Jakob  Sr
16 11 Baiden Jakob  Sr
35 10 Baehr Brad Sr
35 10 Hippen Keith Sr
35 10 Trout Jeff So
35 10 Trout Jeff So
35 10 Coudeyras Kevin So
35 10 Trout Neil Jr
35 10 Coudeyras Kevin Sr
35 10 Trout Neil Sr
35 10 Libal Jason  Sr
35 10 Reiman Korey Sr
35 10 Reiman Korey Sr
35 10 Lovitt Jason  Fr
35 10 Seitz Jon Sr
35 10 Barnard ~ Curt Sr
35 10 McCoy Luther  Sr
35 10 Fritz David Sr
35 10 Wikinson Derek  So
35 10 Ildeus Ben So
35 10 Parks Dion Jr
35 10 Parks Dion Sr
35 10 Parks Dion Sr

35 10 Wilkinson Derek  Sr
35 10 Hippen Justin Sr
35 10 Hippen Justin Sr
35 10 Sisco Tim Jr
35 10 Sisco Tim Jr
35 10 Matthes  Sebastian Jr

Opp

Liberty

Liberty
Humboldt

Table Rock
Diller

Odell
Dawson-Verdon
Sterling

Neb City Lourdes
Pawnee City
Odell

Table Rock
Sterling
Humboldt
Dawson-Verdon
Dawson-Verdon
Dawson-Verdon
Odell

Humboldt
Pawnee City
Fliley

Table Rock
Humboldt
Wilber-Clatonia
Table Rock
Filley

Filley

Diller

Pawnee City
Southeast Consolic
Parkview Christian
Parkview Christian
Rock Port
Sterling
Pawnee City
Filley

Pawnee City
Douglas

Diller

Diller

Pawnee City
Odell

Filley

Odell

Sterling

Diller

Filley

Sterling

Diller

Odell

Diller / Odell
Pawnee City
Nemaha Valley
Freeman
College View
Falls City Sacred H
Nemaha Valley
Neb City Lourdes
Southeast Cons
NC Lourdes
Sterling

Date

12/5/1958
1958

2/20/1990
2/28/1986
2/13/1987
12/18/1992
1/19/1996
1/27/1984
2/19/1985
12/27/1985
2/4/1986
2/19/1988
1/27/1989
1/24/1998
2/15/2002
1/17/1984
2/13/1984
1/4/1985
1/23/1987
1/27/1987
2/5/1987
2/15/1991
12/8/1992
1/15/1994
2/17/1995
1/9/1996
12/12/1997
1/15/1998
1/27/1998
1/9/2004
2/10/2006
2/21/2006
12/29/2010
1/28/2011
1/14/1983
12/9/1983
1/13/1984
1/25/1984
2/14/1986
2/3/1987
12/28/1987
2/5/1988
12/7/1990
12/14/1990
2/2/1991
1/13/1993
1/16/1993
2/4/1997
2/25/1997
12/18/1997
12/17/1999
1/11/2000
12/21/2000
11/30/2001
12/6/2001
12/11/2001
1/6/2004
1/23/2004
1/6/2006
1/20/2006
1/26/2007

Seas¢ Where Name Class Opp

2pt Field Goals Attempted
1959 Unknown 1 29 Trout Jeff So Dawson-Verdon
1958 Unknown 2 26 Trout Jeff So Pawnee City
1990 Pawnee City 3 25 Wischmeier Travis Sr Pawnee City
1986 Pawnee City 4 23 Hippen Keith Sr Filley
1987 Lewiston 4 23 Trout Jeff Sr Pawnee City
1993 Odell 4 23 Trout Jeff Sr Odell
1996 Lewiston 7 22 Cacek Ken Jr Douglas
1984 Lewiston 7 22 Cacek Ken Sr Diller
1985 Stella 7 22 Reiman Korey Sr Sterling
1986 Table Rock 7 22 Seitz Jon Sr Filley
1986 Odell 11 21 Baehr Brad Sr Adams
1988 Lewiston 11 21 Trout Jeff So Table Rock
1989 Sterling 11 21 Cacek Ken Sr Odell
1998 Humboldt 11 21 Trout Jeff Sr Dawson-Verdon
2002 Lewiston 11 21 Trout Jeff Sr Sterling
1984 Lewiston 11 21 Coudeyras Kevin Jr Diller
1984 Wymore 11 21 Seitz Jon Sr Odell
1985 Odell 18 20 Baehr Brad Sr Pawnee City
1987 Lewiston 18 20 Cacek Ken So Elk Creek
1987 Lewiston 18 20 Theye Craig Sr Sterling
1987 Adams 18 20 Baehr Brad Sr Diller
1991 Table Rock 18 20 Cacek Ken Sr Pawnee City
1993 Lewiston 18 20 Cacek Ken Sr Table Rock
1994 Beatrice - Aud 18 20 Trout Jeff Sr Adams
1995 Table Rock 18 20 Trout Jeff Sr Nemaha Valley
1996 Beatrice - Aud 18 20 Petty James  Jr Table Rock
1998 Filley 18 20 Coudeyras Kevin Sr Odell
1998 Beatrice - Aud 18 20 Seitz Jon SrHumboldt
1998 Pawnee City 18 20 Wilkinson Chad Sr Dawson-Verdon
2004 Lewiston 18 20 Barnard Curt Sr Filley
2006 Parkview 18 20 Wischmeier Travis ~ Sr Meridian
2006 Wymore 18 20 Wischmeier Travis Sr Humboldt
2011 Humboldt 33 19 Baehr Brad Sr Wilber-Clatonia
2011 Sterling 33 19 Baehr Brad Sr Humboldt
1983 Lewiston 33 19 Trout Jeff So Douglas
1984 Filley 33 19 Cacek Ken Jr Odell
1984 Pawnee City 33 19 Cacek Ken Sr Lincoln Christian
1984 Lewiston 33 19 Cacek Ken Sr Southeast Consolic
1986 Diller 33 19 Trout Jeff Sr Falls City Sacred H
1987 Adams 33 19 Reiman Korey Jr Dawson-Verdon
1988 Table Rock 33 19 Reiman Korey Jr Humboldt
1988 Sterling 33 19 Flesner Chris Jr Adams
1991 Lewiston 33 19 Flesner Chris Jr Filley
1991 Odell 33 19 Wikinson = Chad Sr Filley
1991 Lewiston 33 19 Ideus Ben So Pawnee City
1993 Beatrice - ? 33 19 Hippen Justin Sr Humboldt-TR
1993 Beatrice - Aud 33 19 Hippen Justin Sr Southeast Consolic
1997 Lewiston 33 19 Sisco Tim Sr Johnson-Brock
1997 Pawnee City
1998 Lewiston
2000 Lewiston
2000 Beatrice - MS
2001 Lewiston
2002 Adams
2002 College View
2002 Falls City - Pritchard Aud
2004 Lewiston
2004 Neb City Lourdes
2006 Lewiston
2006 NC Lourdes
2007 Sterling

Date

117/1984
1/13/1984
1/27/1998
12/9/1983
12/27/1985
2/4/1986
1/25/1984
2/8/1985
2/2/1991
1/16/1993
12/3/1982
1/21/1984
1/4/1985
1/14/1986
2/7/1986
2/13/1987
12/18/1992
1/14/1983
1/25/1983
1/29/1983
2/11/1983
1/22/1985
2/15/1985
12/6/1985
1/3/1986
2/28/1986
2/25/1988
12/8/1992
1/19/1996
1/13/1997
1/17/1998
1/24/1998
1/20/1983
2/21/1983
1/25/1984
1/31/1984
1/8/1985
2/18/1985
2/10/1986
1/19/1990
2/20/1990
12/2/1994
12/9/1994
1/9/1996
1/11/2000
12/29/2003
1/9/2004
1/11/2007

Seasol Where

1984
1984
1998
1984
1986
1986
1984
1985
1991
1993
1983
1984
1985
1986
1986
1987
1993
1983
1983
1983
1983
1985
1985
1986
1986
1986
1988
1993
1996
1997
1998
1998
1983
1983
1984
1984
1985
1985
1986
1990
1990
1995
1995
1996
2000
2004
2004
2007

Lewiston
Pawnee City
Pawnee City
Filley

Table Rock
Odell
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Table Rock
Odell
Lewiston
Odell
Lewiston
Odell
Lewiston
Lewiston
Sterling
Lewiston
Lewiston
Table Rock
Adams

Cook

Pawnee City
Beatrice - HS
Lewiston
Lewiston
Beatrice - Aud
Beatrice - Aud
Humboldt
Wilber
Humboldt
Lewiston
Sterling
Beatrice
Stella
Lewiston
Lewiston
Pawnee City
Lewiston
Lewiston
Beatrice - Aud
Beatrice - MS
Table Rock
Lewiston
Beatrice - SECC
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Games

Name Class

3pt Field Goals Made
1 8 Knoche Kyle Jr
2 7 Wenzl Dan Jr
2 7 Wenzl Dan Sr
2 7 Parks Dion Sr
5 6 Bamard  Curt So
5 6 Bamard  Curt Sr
5 6 Ideus Ben Jr
5 6 Parks Dion Sr
5 6 Knoche Kyle Jr
5 6 Jasa Trevor  So
11 5 Wenzl Dan Sr
11 5 Wenzl Dan Sr
11 5 Wenzl Dan Sr
11 5 Ildeus Ben So
11 5 Ildeus Ben Jr
11 5 Parks Dion Jr
11 5 Hill Jeremy Sr
11 5 Parks Dion Sr
11 5 Parks Dion Sr
1 5 Hippen Justin Jr
11 5 Hippen Justin Sr
1 5 Knoche Kyle So
1 5 Knoche Kyle Jr
1 5 Knoche Kyle Sr
1 5 Knoche Kyle Sr
1 5 Knoche Kyle Sr
11 5 Knoche Spencer Sr
11 5 Knoche Spencer Sr
11 5 Jasa Trevor  So
11 5 Jasa Trevor  So
11 5 Jasa Trevor  So
11 5 Jasa Trevor  Jr
33 4 Libal Jason  Jr
33 4 Sejkora Jason Jr
33 4 Hoffman  Tony Sr
33 4 Sejkora Jason Sr
33 4 Little Jerad Sr
33 4 Wischmeier Travis  Fr
33 4 Sutter TJ. Sr
33 4 Wischmeier Travis  Sr
33 4 Janssen  Mitch So
33 4 Wischmeier Travis  Sr
33 4 Wenzl Dan Jr
33 4 Wischmeier Travis  Sr
33 4 Ildeus Ben Fr
33 4 Wenzl Dan Sr
33 4 Ildeus Ben So
33 4 Ildeus Ben So
33 4 Ildeus Ben So
33 4 Ildeus Ben So
33 4 Gingery Tyler Jr
33 4 Parks Dion Jr
33 4 Parks Dion Jr
33 4 Ildeus Ben Jr
33 4 Parks Dion Jr
33 4 Ildeus Ben Jr
33 4 Parks Dion Sr
33 4 Ildeus Ben Sr
33 4 Hippen Justin Jr
33 4 Hippen Justin Jr
33 4 Thies Tim Sr
33 4 Hippen Justin Jr
33 4 Knoche Kyle So
33 4 Hippen Tanner  Sr
33 4 Knoche Kyle Jr
33 4 Seitz Nathan ~ Jr
33 4 Knoche Kyle Sr
33 4 Knoche Kyle Sr
33 4 Knoche Kyle Sr
33 4 Knoche Spencer So
33 4 Bursovsky Tony Sr
33 4 Kwiatkowsk Brice Jr
33 4 Kwiatkowsk Brice Jr
33 4 Jasa Trevor  So
33 4 Jasa Trevor  So
33 4 Jasa Trevor  So
33 4 Jasa Trevor  So
33 4 Jasa Trevor  So
33 4 Jasa Trevor  Jr
33 4 Jasa Trevor  Jr
33 4 Jasa Trevor  sr
33 4 Knoche Spencer Sr

Opp

Sterling
Johnson-Brock
Dawson-Verdon
Neb City Lourdes
Pawnee City
Sterling

Humboldt / TR
Humboldt-TR
Humphrey
Diller-Odell
Southeast Consolic
Southeast Consolic
Parkview Christian
Pawnee City
Pawnee City
Freeman

Parkview Christian
Pawnee City
Freeman

Wymore Southern
Falls City Sacred H
Humphrey
Tecumseh
Johnson-Brock

NC Lourdes
Wymore Southern
Pawnee City
Wymore Southern
HTRS

Wymore Southern
Meridian
Johnson-Brock
Table Rock
Adams

Humboldt

Pawnee City
Chester-Hubbell-By
Pawnee City
Southeast Consolic
Diller

Meridian

Wymore Southern
Filley

Filley

Table Rock

Table Rock
Adams

College View
Humboldt/ TR
Southeast Consolic
Wymore Southern
Diller-Odell
Pawnee City
Sterling
Dawson-Verdon
Freeman

College View
Dawson-Verdon
Falls City Sacred H
Humboldt-TR
Sterling
Humboldt-TR
College View
Freeman

Pawnee City
Sterling

Nemaha Valley
Falls City Sacred H
Cross County
Humboldt-TR

Falls City Sacred
Southeast Cons
Southeast Cons
Freeman

FCSH

Meridian

Sterling

Freeman

FC Sacred Heart
Pawnee City
Pawnee City
Humboldt-TRS

Date

1/28/2005
1/31/1998
2/23/1999
1/18/2002
1/24/1995
1/31/1997
1/30/2001
12/4/2001
2/18/2005
12/18/2009
12/28/1998
1/8/1999
1/11/1999
12/28/1999
12/29/2000
1/31/2001
2/9/2001
1/29/2002
2/2/2002
2/11/2003
12/16/2003
2/20/2004
12/30/2004
1/17/2006
1/20/2006
2/7/2006
1/3/2009
2/10/2009
1/4/2010
2/9/2010
2/22/2010
2/4/2011
2/16/1990
11/30/1990
12/10/1991
1/18/1992
1/13/1994
1/24/1995
1/5/1996
1/15/1998
1/17/1998
2/10/1998
2/24/1998
2/24/1998
12/29/1998
1/14/1999
12/3/1999
12/9/1999
12/29/1999
1/7/2000
2/8/2000
12/15/2000
1/23/2001
1/26/2001
2/16/2001
2/22/2001
12/6/2001
2/15/2002
12/17/2002
12/28/2002
1/31/2003
2/4/2003
12/11/2003
1/17/2004
1/25/2005
2/3/2005
1/3/2006
2/4/2006
2/17/2006
12/5/2006
2/22/2007
1/4/2008
2/18/2008
12/4/2009
12/15/2009
1/16/2010
1/29/2010
2/23/2010
1/15/2011
1/25/2011

Seasc Where

2005
1998
1999
2002
1995
1997
2001
2002
2005
2010
1999
1999
1999
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2006
2006
2006
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
1990
1991
1992
1992
1994
1995
1996
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011

Sterling
Lewiston
Stella

Neb City Lourdes
Lewiston
Sterling
Humboldt
Humboldt
Humphrey
Lewiston
Table Rock
Stella
Beatrice - MS
Table Rock
Table Rock
Lewiston
Lewiston
Adams
Adams
Wymore

Falls City Sacred Heart
Lewiston
Table Rock
Lewiston

NC Lourdes
Lewiston
Humboldt
Wymore
Humboldt
Lewiston
Wilber

Odell
Lewiston
Lewiston
Humboldt
Beatrice - Aud
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Lewiston
Beatrice - Aud
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Tri-County
Tri-County
Table Rock
Beatrice - Aud
Adams
College View
Table Rock
Lewiston
Lewiston
Odell
Lewiston
Sterling
Dawson

Cook

College View
Lewiston
Lewiston
Table Rock
Sterling
Omaha Brownell-Talbot
College View
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston

Falls City Sacred Heart
Cook
Humboldt
Stromsburg
Lewiston
Auburn
Lewiston
Cook

Adams
Lewiston
Beatrice-SECC
Lewiston
Wilber

Falls City Sacred Heart
Lewiston

1/24/2012 [JEBHEH Lewiston
1/2/2009 2009 Humboldt

Name Class Opp
3pt Field Goals Attempted

14 Knoche Kyle

13 Little Jerad
13 Barnard ~ Curt

13 Wischmeier Travis
13 Bursovsky Tony
13 Knoche Spencer

13 Jasa Trevor
12 Wischmeier Travis
12 Parks Dion
12 Parks Dion
12 Knoche Kyle
12 Jasa Trevor
12 Jasa Trevor
12 Jasa Trevor
11 Libal Jason
11 Wischmeier Travis
11 Wenzl Dan
11 Parks Dion
11 Parks Dion

11 Knoche Kyle
11 Knoche Kyle
11 Knoche Kyle
11 Knoche Kyle
11 Knoche Kyle
11 Knoche Kyle

11 Knoche Spencer
11 Knoche Spencer
11 Jasa Trevor
11 Jasa Trevor

10 Sejkora Jason

10 Flesner Chris
10 Sutter TJd.
10 Wenzl Dan
10 Wischmeier Travis
10 Wenzl Dan
10 Wenzl Dan
10 Wenzl Dan
10 Ideus Ben
10 Ideus Ben
10 Parks Dion
10 Parks Dion
10 Ideus Ben
10 Ideus Ben
10 Parks Dion
10 Parks Dion
10 Parks Dion

10 Hippen Justin
10 Hippen Justin
10 Knoche Kyle
10 Knoche Kyle
10 Knoche Kyle
10 Knoche Kyle

10 Knoche Spencer
10 Knoche Spencer
10 Jasa Trevor
10 Rule Derek
10 Jasa Trevor
10 Jasa Trevor
10 Jasa Trevor
10 Jasa Trevor
10 Jasa Trevor

Jr
Sr
So
Sr
Sr
Sr
So
Fr
Jr
Sr
Sr
So
So
st
Jr
So
Jr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
So
So
Jr
So
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
So
So
Jr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr
So
Sr
So
Jr
So
So
So
Jr
Jr

Sterling

Adams

Pawnee City
Filley

Falls City Sacred +
Humboldt-TRS
Meridian

Pawnee City
Freeman
Wymore Southern
NC Lourdes
Wymore Southern
College View
Pawnee City
Adams

Filley
Johnson-Brock
Neb City Lourdes
Cody-Kilgore
Humphrey
Freeman

Pawnee City

Falls City Sacred H
Cross County
Clay Center
Pawnee City
Wymore Southern
Freeman
Diller-Odell
Adams
Johnson-Brock
Southeast Consolic
Wymore Southern
Wymore Southern
Nemaha Valley
Parkview Christian
Table Rock
Adams

Humboldt / TR
Freeman

Falls City Sacred H
Sterling

Freeman
Freeman
Humboldt-TR
Freeman
Humboldt-TR
Southeast Consolic
Tecumseh

FCSH

Nemaha Valley
Johnson-Brock
Johnson-Brock
Diller-Odell
Hamburg
Wymore Southern
Pawnee City
Wymore Southern
Meridian
Johnson-Brock
Sterling

Date

1/28/2005
2/4/1994
1/24/1995
2/24/1998
2/22/2007
1/2/2009
1/16/2010
1/24/1995
1/31/2001
2/5/2002
1/20/2006
1/12/2010
2/8/2010

Seasol Where

2005
1994
1995
1998
2007
2009
2010
1995
2001
2002
2006
2010
2010

Sterling
Lewiston
Lewiston
Tri-County
Auburn
Humboldt
Beatrice - SECC
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston

NC Lourdes
Beatrice - SECC
College View

1/24/2012 BB Lewiston

12/1/1989
2/22/1996
1/31/1998
1/18/2002
3/8/2002
2/18/2005
12/2/2005
1/24/2006
2/4/2006
2/17/2006
3/9/2006
1/3/2009
2/10/2009
12/4/2009
12/18/2009
11/30/1990
1/18/1994
1/5/1996
2/10/1998
2/10/1998
1/5/1999
1/11/1999
2/1/1999
12/3/1999
12/29/1999
12/1/2000
12/12/2000
1/26/2001
2/22/2001
11/30/2001
12/4/2001
2/2/2002
2/4/2003
12/30/2003
12/30/2004
3/1/2005
1/3/2006
1/17/2006
1/16/2007
2/23/2009
1/5/2010
1/12/2010
1/26/2010
2/9/2010
2/22/2010
2/4/2011
2/26/2011

1990
1996
1998
2002
2002
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2009
2009
2010
2010
1991
1994
1996
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011

Adams
Tri-County
Lewiston
Neb City Lourdes
Lincoln Pershing
Humphrey
Adams
Pawnee City
Humboldt
Stromsburg
Lincoln East
Humboldt
Wymore
Adams
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Beatrice - MS
Adams
Adams

Table Rock
Lewiston
Lewiston
Sterling
Cook

Adams
Humboldt
Adams
Omaha Brownell-Talbot
Table Rock
Table Rock
Humboldt
Cook
Lewiston
Johnson
Sterling
Hamburg
Beatrice - SECC
Pawnee City
Lewiston
Wilber

Odell
Fairbury
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Games

Name

Class

Free Throws Made
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14 Koehler

14 Barnard

13 Libal

12 Baehr

12 Knoche

11 Libal

11 Gingery

10 Hippen

10 Libal

10 McCoy

10 Wilkinson
10 Knoche

10 Baiden

10 Jasa

9 Trout
Coudeyras
Trout
Reiman
Libal

Libal

Lovitt

Lovitt
Wilkinson
Flesner
Flesner
Thomas
Wischmeier
Parks
Ideus
Parks
Parks
Wischmeier
Wischmeier
Knoche
Hippen
Trout
Trout
Reiman
Petty
Coudeyras
Coudeyras
Coudeyras
Coudeyras
Coudeyras
Coudeyras
Libal
Thomas
Barnard
Barnard
Wischmeier
Barnard
Wischmeier
Wischmeier
Wischmeier
Wischmeier
Wischmeier
Wenz|
Parks
Ideus
Parks
Ideus
Knoche
Sisco
Sisco

8 Jasa

8 Knoche

8 Matthes

8 Knoche
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Chad
Curt
Jason
Brad
Kyle
Jason
Tyler
Keith
Jason
Luther
Derek
Spencer
Jakob
Trevor
Neil
Kevin
Neil
Korey
Jason
Jason
Jason
Jason
Chad
Chris
Chris
Brandon
Travis
Dion
Ben
Dion
Dion
Nick
Nick
Kyle
Keith
Neil
Neil
Kevin
James
Kevin
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Kent
Jason
Brandon
Curt
Curt
Travis
Curt
Travis
Travis
Travis
Travis
Travis
Dan
Dion
Ben
Dion
Ben
Kyle
Tim
Tim
Trevor
Kyle

Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
So
Jr
Sr
Sr
So
So
Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Fr
Sr
So
Jr
Jr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Jr
So
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr

Sr

Jr
Jr
So
Jr
So
Sr

Sebastian Jr

Kyle

Sr

Opp

Johnson-Brock
Wymore Southern
Filley

Douglas

Freeman
Johnson-Brock
Dawson-Verdon
Table Rock
Meridian
Dawson-Verdon
Humboldt/ TR
Humboldt-TR
Rock Port
Meridian
Humboldt

Odell

Odell

Filley

Pawnee City
Sterling

Filley

Wymore Southern
Table Rock
Nemaha Valley
Palmyra

Filley

Table Rock
Humboldt/ TR
Freeman

Wymore Southern
Prague

Parkview Christian
Wymore Southern
College View
Pawnee City
Fliley
Wilber-Clatonia
Dawson-Verdon
Johnson-Brock
Filley

Odell

Filley

Tri-County
Humboldt
Nemaha Valley
Table Rock
Wymore Southern
Sterling
Johnson-Brock
Sterling

Table Rock
Southeast Consolic
Dorchester

Diller

Pawnee City
Diller

Parkview Christian
Humboldt/ TR
Johnson-Brock
Pawnee City
Sterling
Southeast Cons
Humphrey
Southeast Cons
St Peter Claver
NC Lourdes
Cross County

NC Lourdes

Date

12/28/1991
2/11/1997
12/7/1990
12/7/1982
12/3/2004
1/15/1991

12/22/1998

12/21/1982
2/26/1991
1/24/1997

12/29/1999
1/30/2007

12/29/2010
1/12/2011
1/23/1987

2/5/1988
2/25/1988
12/7/1990

12/21/1990
2/21/1991
1/16/1993
1/11/1994

2/3/1994

12/20/1994

1/14/1995
2/4/1995

12/28/1996

12/5/2000
2/2/2002
2/5/2002

2/21/2002

2/14/2003

2/10/2004

12/8/2005

12/28/1982

12/13/1985
1/10/1987
1/13/1987
1/16/1987

12/11/1987

12/18/1987
12/9/1988
1/14/1989
1/20/1989

2/2/1989

12/22/1990
1/12/1995
1/27/1996
1/21/1997
1/31/1997

2/8/1997
2/13/1997
1/13/1998
1/15/1998
1/27/1998
2/13/1998
2/12/1999

12/28/2000
1/16/2001
1/23/2001
1/26/2001

1/7/2005
2/18/2005

12/29/2005
2/19/2010
1/14/2006
2/16/2007
1/20/2006

Seasc Where

1992
1997
1991
1983
2005
1991
1999
1983
1991
1997
2000
2007
2011
2011
1987
1988
1988
1991
1991
1991
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1995
1997
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2004
2006
1983
1986
1987
1987
1987
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1991
1995
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
2001
2001
2001
2001
2005
2005
2006
2010
2006
2007
2006

Table Rock
Wymore
Lewiston
Douglas
Lewiston
Johnson
Dawson
Lewiston
Tri-County
Dawson
Table Rock
Cook
Humboldt
Beatrice - SECC
Lewiston
Sterling
Beatrice - HS
Lewiston
Table Rock
Adams
Beatrice - Aud
Beatrice - ?
Lewiston
Lewiston
Beatrice - Aud
Sterling

Table Rock
Lewiston
Adams
Lewiston
SECC - Lincoln
Lewiston
Lewiston
College View
Table Rock
Filley

Beatrice
Dawson
Johnson

Filley
Lewiston
Lewiston
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Johnson
Table Rock
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Johnson
Sterling
Lewiston
Stella
Beatrice - HS
Beatrice - Aud
Pawnee City
Diller
Lewiston
Table Rock
Johnson
Lewiston
Sterling

Stella
Humphrey
Table Rock

Omaha Kroc Center

Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
NC Lourdes

Name

Class

Free Throws Attempted

18
17

Baehr
Libal
Koehler
Knoche
Petty
Reiman
Wilkinson
Barnard
Hippen
Libal

Lovitt
Trout
Trout

Petty

Libal
McCoy
McCoy
Sisco
Baehr
Reiman
Coudeyras
Reiman
Libal

Libal
Flesner
Wischmeier
Gingery
Sisco
Baiden
Jasa
Hippen
Hippen
Petty

Petty
Coudeyras
Libal

Lovitt
Reiman
Seitz
Flesner
Wischmeier
Wischmeier
Wischmeier
Parks
Parks
Ideus
Wischmeier
Knoche
Bursovsky
Matthes
Sisco
Frerichs
Sisco
Baiden

Brad
Jason
Chad
Kyle
James
Korey
Chad
Curt
Keith
Jason
Jason
Neil
Jeff
James
Jason
Luther
Luther
Tim
Brad
Kevin
Kent
Korey
Jason
Jason
Chris
Travis
Tyler
Tim
Jakob
Trevor
Keith
Keith
James
James
Kent
Jason
Jeremy
Korey
Jon
Chris
Travis
Travis
Travis
Dion
Dion
Ben
Nick
Kyle
Tony

Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Jr
So
Sr
Jr
Sr
Fr
So
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
So
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
So
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr

Sebastiar Jr

Tim

Adam
Jerrod
Jakob

Sr
Fr
Sr
Sr

Opp

Douglas
Johnson-Brock
Johnson-Brock
Freeman

Odell

Filley

Table Rock
Wymore Southern
Table Rock
Pawnee City
Filley

Fliley

Adams
Johnson-Brock
Filley
Dawson-Verdon
Sterling
Humboldt-TR
Pawnee City
Dawson-Verdon
Humboldt

Filley

Table Rock
Sterling
Palmyra
Dorchester
Dawson-Verdon
Palmyra

Rock Port
Meridian
Douglas
Humboldt

Fliley
Dawson-Verdon
Odell

Lincoln Christian
Adams

Sterling
Southeast Consolic
Nemaha Valley
Table Rock
Southeast Consolic
Diller

Humboldt / TR
Humboldt / TR
Freeman
Wymore Southern
Southeast Cons
Sterling

Cross County
Nemaha Valley
Southeast Consolic
Meridian

NC Lourdes

Date

12/7/1982
1/15/1991
12/28/1991
12/3/2004
2/4/1986
12/8/1989
2/3/1994
2/11/1997
12/21/1982
12/21/1990
1/16/1993
12/13/1985
2/6/1986
1/16/1987
12/7/1990
1/24/1997
1/31/1997
12/7/2004
12/28/1982
1/13/1987
1/20/1989
12/7/1990
2/15/1991
2/21/1991
1/14/1995
1/13/1998
12/22/1998
1/8/2007
12/29/2010
1/12/2011
12/7/1982
1/20/1984
12/13/1985
1/14/1986
12/18/1987
1/7/11991
2/1/1991
2/2/1991
1/8/1993
12/20/1994
12/28/1996
2/13/1997
2/13/1998
12/5/2000
12/28/2000
2/2/2002
2/10/2004
1/7/2005
1/29/2007
2/16/2007
2/20/2007
1/8/2009
1/13/2009
1/13/2011

1983
1991
1992
2005
1986
1990
1994
1997
1983
1991
1993
1986
1986
1987
1991
1997
1997
2005
1983
1987
1989
1991
1991
1991
1995
1998
1999
2007
2011
2011
1983
1984
1986
1986
1988
1991
1991
1991
1993
1995
1997
1997
1998
2001
2001
2002
2004
2005
2007
2007
2007
2009
2009
2011

Seasol Where

Douglas
Johnson
Table Rock
Lewiston
Odell

Filley
Lewiston
Wymore
Lewiston
Table Rock
Beatrice - Aud
Filley

Odell

Johnson
Lewiston
Dawson
Sterling
Lewiston
Table Rock
Dawson
Lewiston
Lewiston
Table Rock
Adams
Beatrice - Aud
Beatrice - HS
Dawson
Beatrice - SECC
Humboldt
Beatrice - SECC
Douglas
Humboldt
Filley
Lewiston
Lewiston
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Lewiston
Stella
Lewiston
Table Rock
Stella

Diller
Lewiston
Table Rock
Adams
Lewiston
Stella

Sterling
Lewiston
Auburn

Stela

Beatrice - SECC
Beatrice - SECC
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Games

Name

Class

Offensive Rebounds

NNNNMNNONORON =

11 Parks

10 Cacek

10 Petty

10 Coudeyras
10 McCoy

10 Little

9 Reiman

9 Reiman
9 Rule

9 Sisco

8 Frerichs
8 McCoy
8 McCoy
8 Reiman
8 Wilkinson
8 Wilkinson
8 Barnard
8 Barnard
8 Rule

8 Rule

8 Rule

8 Sisco
7 Frerichs

7 Hippen

7 Frerichs

7 Frerichs

7 Petty

7 Frerichs

7 Trout

7 Petty

7 Petty

7 Reiman

7 Reiman

7 Coudeyras
7 Reiman

7 Tegtmeier
7 Reiman

7 Lovitt

7 Reiman

7 Reiman

7 Lovitt

7 Sejkora

7 Flesner

7 Flesner

7 Thomas

7 Rule

7 Sisco

7 Hippen

7 Wischmeier
7 Kok

7 Thomas

7 Sisco

7 Sisco

7 Barr

7 Sisco

7 Frerichs

7 McHenry

7 Baiden

Dion
Ken
James
Kevin
Matt
Jerad
Korey
Korey
Aaron
Tim
Brad
Matt
Matt
Korey
Chad
Chad
Curt
Curt
Aaron
Aaron
Aaron
Tim
Brad
Keith
Brad
Brad
James
Brad
Jeff
James
James
Kevin
Kevin
Kevin
Korey
Tim
Korey
Jeremy
Korey
Korey
Jeremy
Jason
Chris
Chris
Brandon
Aaron
Andrew
Tanner
Nick
Peter
Ryan
Tim
Tim
Logan
Tim
Adam
Taylor
Jakob

Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr

Jr

Jr

gy

Opp

Falls City Sacred H
Table Rock
Southeast Consolic
Diller

Sterling

Odell

Humboldt

Odell

Meridian
Humboldt-TR
Odell

Douglas

Table Rock
Southeast Consolic
Table Rock
Dawson-Verdon
Odell

Filley

Southeast Consolic
Humboldt

College View
Diller-Odell
Adams

Table Rock
Douglas

Elk Creek

Odell

Table Rock
Nemaha Valley
Falls City Sacred H
Table Rock

Table Rock

Odell

Nemaha Valley
Humboldt
Dorchester
Johnson-Brock
Adams

Diller
Dawson-Verdon
Humboldt
Humboldt
Nemaha Valley
Palmyra

Palmyra

Wymore Southern
Parkview Christian
College View
Humphrey
Freeman

O Brownell-Talbot
O Brownell-Talbot
Parkview Christian
Pawnee City
Cross County
Southeast Cons
Parkview Christian
Friend

Date

12/11/2001
2/15/1985
2/27/1986
2/13/1987
1/27/1989
12/17/1993
12/4/1990
12/14/1990
1/17/1998
12/7/2004
12/17/1982
12/8/1987
2/17/1989
2/14/1991
2/3/1994
1/19/1996
12/20/1996
1/13/1997
1/9/1998
1/24/1998
12/10/1998
12/15/2006
12/3/1982
12/21/1982
1/4/1983
1/25/1983
1/4/1985
2/15/1985
1/3/1986
2/10/1986
2/28/1986
2/20/1987
2/26/1987
12/21/1987
12/5/1989
1/11/1990
1/15/1991
2/1/1991
2/8/1991
2/19/1991
12/10/1991
12/10/1991
12/20/1994
1/14/1995
1/14/1995
2/10/1998
2/19/2001
12/11/2003
2/20/2004
12/2/2005
2/2/2006
2/2/2006
2/10/2006
12/28/2006
2/17/2006
1/8/2009
2/12/2010
2/3/2011

Seasc Where

2002
1985
1986
1987
1989
1994
1991
1991
1998
2005
1983
1988
1989
1991
1994
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
2007
1983
1983
1983
1983
1985
1985
1986
1986
1986
1987
1987
1988
1990
1990
1991
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1995
1995
1995
1998
2001
2004
2004
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2006
2009
2010
2011

Falls City - Pritchard Auc
Table Rock
Pawnee City
Lewiston
Sterling
Lewiston
Lewiston
Odell
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Odell
Lewiston
Table Rock
Stella
Lewiston
Lewiston
Odell
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Humboldt
Lewiston
Diller
Lewiston
Lewiston
Beatrice
Lewiston
Odell

Table Rock
Cook
Lewiston
Pawnee City
Table Rock
Pawnee City
Cook
Humboldt
Beatrice - ?
Johnson
Lewiston
Lewiston
Adams
Humboldt
Humboldt
Lewiston
Beatrice - Aud
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Cook
College View
Lewiston
Adams
Humboldt
Humboldt
Parkview
Table Rock
Stromsburg
Stella
Parkview
Wymore

Name

Class

Defensive Rebounds

1
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12
12
12
12
12
12
12
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
39

39
39

39
39

39
39

39
39

39
39

39
39

39
39

39
39

39
39

39
39

39
39

39

16
16
15
14
13

Little
Sisco
Petty
Hippen
Baehr
Frerichs
Parks
Parks
Parks
Parks
Sisco
Baehr
Frerichs
Reiman
Parks
Hippen
Sisco
McHenry
McHenry
Baehr
Frerichs
Petty
Reiman
Reiman
Reiman
Little
Flesner
Thomas
Fritz
Rule
Wilkinson
Parks
Hippen
Sisco
Sisco
Sisco
Sisco
Baiden
Frerichs
Baehr
Frerichs
Hippen
Frerichs
Petty
Petty
Petty
Petty
Petty
Petty
Reiman
McCoy
Reiman
Wilkinson
Parks
Parks
Parks
Parks
Parks
Hippen
Sisco
Sisco
Sisco
Sisco
Sisco
Sisco
Sisco
Sisco
Thomas
Thomas
Frerichs
Frerichs
Frerichs
McHenry
Baiden

Jerad
Tim
James
Justin
Brad
Brad
Dion
Dion
Dion
Dion
Tim
Brad
Brad
Kevin
Dion
Justin
Tim
Taylor
Taylor
Brad
Brad
James
Korey
Korey
Korey
Jerad
Chris
Brandon
David
Aaron
Derek
Dion
Justin
Tim
Tim
Tim
Tim
Jakob
Brad
Brad
Brad
Keith
Brad
James
James
James
James
James
James
Kevin
Matt
Korey
Chad
Dion
Dion
Dion
Dion
Dion
Justin
Tim
Tim
Tim
Tim
Tim
Tim
Tim
Tim
Ryan
Ryan
Adam
Adam
Adam
Taylor
Jakob

Opp

Filley

Palmyra

Table Rock
Humphrey
Douglas
Humboldt
Diller-Odell
Freeman

Sterling

Parkview Christian
Pawnee City
Odell

Pawnee City
Filley
Dawson-Verdon
College View
Parkview Christian
College View
Meridian

Nemaha Valley
Johnson-Brock
Johnson-Brock
Adams

Meridian
Pleasanton

Diller

Odell

Wymore Southern
Humboldt

College View
Freeman
Diller-Odell

Falls City Sacred H
Tecumseh
Diller-Odell
Johnson-Brock
Wymore Southern
NC Lourdes
Adams

Pawnee City

Elk Creek

Table Rock

Table Rock
Nemaha Valley
Odell

Odell

Wymore Southern
Humboldt

Diller

Humboldt
Nemaha Valley
Southeast Consolic
Odell

Pawnee City

Neb City Lourdes
Falls City Sacred H
Southeast Consolic
Southeast Consolic
Pawnee City
Wymore Southern
Humboldt-TR
Humboldt-TR
Tecumseh
Johnson-Brock
Sterling
Diller-Odell

Cross County
Nemaha Valley
Clay Center
College View
Southeast Cons
Diller-Odell

Falls City Sacred H
HTRS

Date Seasol Where

1/16/1993 1993 Beatrice - Aud
1/8/2007 2007 Beatrice - SECC
12/28/1985 1986 Table Rock
2/20/2004 2004 Lewiston
12/7/1982 1983 Douglas
1/20/1984 1984 Humboldt
12/15/2000 2001 Odell
1/31/2001 2001 Lewiston
1/25/2002 2002 Lewiston
2/8/2002 2002 Parkview
12/28/2006 2007 Table Rock
12/17/1982 1983 Odell
12/28/1982 1983 Table Rock
12/11/1987 1988 Filley
2/19/2002 2002 SECC - Lincoln
12/11/2003 2004 College View
2/11/2005 2005 Lewiston
2/8/2010 2010 College View
2/22/2010 2010 Wilber
2/18/1983 1983 Cook
12/28/1984 1985 Table Rock
1/16/1987 1987 Johnson
2/1/1991 1991 Lewiston
2/26/1991 1991 Tri-County
3/7/1991 1991 Lincoln Southeast
2/12/1993 1993 Lewiston
12/16/1994 1995 Odell
1/12/1995 1995 Beatrice - Aud
1/24/1998 1998 Humboldt
12/10/1998 1999 Lewiston
11/30/2001 2002 Adams
1/12/2002 2002 Beatrice - Aud
2/26/2004 2004 Auburn
12/30/2004 2005 Table Rock
12/16/2005 2006 Lewiston
1/11/2007 2007 Beatrice - SECC
2/6/2007 2007 Wymore
1/21/2011 2011 Lewiston
12/3/1982 1983 Lewiston
1/14/1983 1983 Lewiston
1/25/1983 1983 Lewiston
12/28/1983 1984 Table Rock
1/21/1984 1984 Table Rock
12/20/1984 1985 Lewiston
2/4/1986 1986 Odell
12/19/1986 1987 Odell
1/8/1987 1987 Beatrice
1/23/1987 1987 Lewiston
2/13/1987 1987 Lewiston
1/22/1988 1988 Humboldt
2/2/1989 1989 Johnson
2/14/1991 1991 Stella
12/15/1995 1996 Lewiston
12/29/2000 2001 Table Rock
1/19/2001 2001 Lewiston
12/11/2001 2002 Falls City - Pritchard Auc
12/27/2001 2002 Table Rock
1/31/2002 2002 Adams
2/6/2004 2004 Cook
2/8/2005 2005 Wymore
12/5/2006 2007 Lewiston
12/27/2006 2007 Table Rock
1/13/2007 2007 Beatrice - Aud
1/16/2007 2007 Johnson
1/29/2007 2007 Sterling
2/1/2007 2007 Falls City - Pritchard Auc
2/16/2007 2007 Lewiston
1/3/2006 2006 Cook
3/9/2006 2006 Lincoln East
12/11/2008 2009 Lewiston
1/8/2009 2009 Stella
2/23/2009 2009 Sterling
12/13/2011 [JEBHEH Lewiston
12/7/2010 2011 Lewiston
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Games

Name Class Opp Date Seas¢ Where Name Class Opp Date Seasol Where

Assists Steals

1 12 Koehler Chad Sr Pawnee City 1/18/1992 1992 Beatrice - Aud 1 10 Reiman Korey Sr Dawson-Verdon 2/19/1991 1991 Adams

1 12 Koehler Chad Sr Dawson-Verdon 2/6/1992 1992 Johnson 2 9 Wischmeier Travis ~ So Odell 12/15/1995 1996 Lewiston

1 12 Wischmeier Travis Jr Sterling 2/4/1997 1997 Lewiston 3 8 Baehr Brad Sr Pawnee City 1/14/1983 1983 Lewiston
1 12 Wischmeier Travis Sr Dorchester 1/13/1998 1998 Beatrice - HS 3 8 Frerichs Brad Jr Dawson-Verdon 2/13/1984 1984 Wymore

1 12 Ideus Ben Jr Neb City Lourdes 1/19/2001 2001 Lewiston 3 8 Petty James  Jr Dawson-Verdon 1/14/1986 1986 Lewiston

1 12 Parks Dion Sr Dawson-Verdon 2/15/2002 2002 Lewiston 3 8 Reiman Korey Jr Dawson-Verdon 1/19/1990 1990 Lewiston
7 11 Koehler Chad Sr Johnson-Brock 1/21/1992 1992 Lewiston 3 8 Lovitt Jason Sr Dawson-Verdon 1/21/1994 1994 Lewiston
7 11 Wischmeier Travis Jr Pawnee City 1/28/1997 1997 Lewiston 3 8 Hippen Justin Sr Pawnee City 2/24/2004 2004 Auburn

9 10 Coudeyras Kent Jr Table Rock 2/19/1988 1988 Lewiston 3 8 Knoche Kyle Sr Southeast Cons 12/29/2005 2006 Table Rock
9 10 Koehler Chad Sr Filley 2/8/1992 1992 Sterling 3 8 Sisco Tim Jr O Brownell-Talbot 2/2/2006 2006 Humboldt
9 10 Wischmeier Travis So Odell 12/15/1995 1996 Lewiston 11 7 Frerichs Brad So Adams 12/3/1982 1983 Lewiston

9 10 Wischmeier Travis ~ So Southeast Consolic 1/5/1996 1996 Lewiston 11 7 Frerichs  Brad Sr Diller 2/8/1985 1985 Lewiston
9 10 Wischmeier Travis So Dawson-Verdon 1/19/1996 1996 Lewiston 11 7 Frerichs Brad Sr Southeast Consolic  2/18/1985 1985 Stella

9 10 Wischmeier Travis  Jr Dawson-Verdon 1/24/1997 1997 Dawson 11 7 Trout Neil Sr Table Rock 2/19/1988 1988 Lewiston
9 10 Wischmeier Travis Jr Diller 2/25/1997 1997 Pawnee City 1 7 Libal Jason Jr Humboldt 12/5/1989 1990 Humboldt
9 10 Ideus Ben Jr Pawnee City 1/23/2001 2001 Lewiston 1 7 Reiman Korey Sr Johnson-Brock 1/15/1991 1991 Johnson
17 9 Koehler Chad Jr Table Rock 2/15/1991 1991 Table Rock 1 7 Koehler Chad Jr Filley 1/31/1991 1991 Dawson
17 9 Wischmeier Travis So Adams 2/20/1996 1996 Tri-County 1 7 Reiman Korey Sr Adams 2/1/1991 1991 Lewiston
17 9 Wischmeier Travis Jr Humboldt 12/10/1996 1997 Lewiston 1 7 Reiman Korey Sr Diller 2/8/1991 1991 Lewiston
17 9 Wischmeier Travis Sr Pawnee City 1/3/1998 1998 Table Rock 1 7 Libal Jason Sr Southeast Consolic ~ 2/14/1991 1991 Stella

17 9 Wischmeier Travis Sr Nemaha Valley 1/6/1998 1998 Cook 1 7 Libal Jason Sr Table Rock 2/15/1991 1991 Table Rock
17 9 Wischmeier Travis Sr Diller 2/13/1998 1998 Diller 11 7 Lovitt Jason Fr Dawson-Verdon 1/22/1993 1993 Dawson
17 9 Oates Kyle Sr Diller-Odell 12/18/2009 2010 Lewiston 1 7 Thomas Brandon Jr Humboldt 12/7/1993 1994 Humboldt
24 8 Trout Neil Fr Odell 1/4/1985 1985 Odell 11 7 Thomas Brandon Jr Table Rock 2/3/1994 1994 Lewiston
24 8 Koehler Chad Jr Odell 12/14/1990 1991 Odell 11 7 Thomas Brandon Sr Humboldt 12/19/1994 1995 Lewiston
24 8 Sejkora Jason Sr Sterling 1/31/1992 1992 Lewiston 1 7 Wilkinson Chad Jr Johnson-Brock 1/17/1995 1995 Johnson
24 8 Koehler Chad Sr Diller 2/14/1992 1992 Diller 11 7 Flesner Chris Sr Adams 12/1/1995 1996 Adams
24 8 Wischmeier Travis So Johnson-Brock 1/16/1996 1996 Lewiston 11 7 Barnard Curt Jr - Humboldt 12/5/1995 1996 Humboldt
24 8 Wischmeier Travis So Diller 1/30/1996 1996 Adams 1 7 Flesner Chris Sr Pawnee City 12/30/1995 1996 Table Rock
24 8 Wischmeier Travis So Table Rock 2/16/1996 1996 Lewiston 11 7 Flesner Chris Sr Southeast Consolic 1/5/1996 1996 Lewiston
24 8 Wischmeier Travis Jr Diller 2/14/1997 1997 Lewiston 1 7 Wilkinson Chad Sr Sterling 2/2/1996 1996 Adams
24 8 Wischmeier Travis Sr Odell 12/18/1997 1998 Lewiston 11 7 Wenzl Dan Sr Humboldt 12/8/1998 1999 Lewiston
24 8 Wischmeier Travis Sr Meridian 1/17/1998 1998 Beatrice - Aud 11 7 Ideus Ben Fr Southeast Consolic 12/28/1998 1999 Table Rock
24 8 Gingery Tyler Jr Pawnee City 12/28/1999 2000 Table Rock 1 7 Gingery Tyler Sr Neb City Lourdes 1/19/2001 2001 Lewiston
24 8 Parks Dion Sr Nemaha Valley 12/20/2001 2002 Cook 1 7 Parks Dion Jr Humboldt/ TR 1/30/2001 2001 Humboldt
24 8 Parks Dion Sr Pawnee City 1/29/2002 2002 Adams 1 7 Hippen Justin Jr Neb City Lourdes 1/24/2003 2003 Lewiston
24 8 Ildeus Ben Sr Freeman 2/2/2002 2002 Adams 11 7 Sisco Nick Sr Freeman 2/7/2004 2004 Cook

24 8 Parks Dion Sr Parkview Christian 2/8/2002 2002 Parkview 1 7 Weyers Brian Jr Johnson-Brock 2/1/2005 2005 Stella

24 8 Parks Dion Sr Dawson-Verdon 2/19/2002 2002 SECC - Lincoln 11 7 Sisco Tim Jr Humboldt-TR 12/6/2005 2006 Humboldt
24 8 Parks Dion Sr Beemer 3/7/2002 2002 Lincoln East 1 7 Sisco Tim Sr Pawnee City 1/23/2007 2007 Lewiston
24 8 Hippen Justin Sr Parkview Christian ~ 2/13/2004 2004 Parkview Christian 1 7 Maguire London  Sr Diller-Odell 12/14/2007 2008 Lewiston
24 8 Hippen Justin Sr Humphrey 2/20/2004 2004 Lewiston 1 7 Rule Derek Jr Meridian 1/16/2010 2010 Beatrice - SECC
24 8 Knoche Kyle Sr Southeast Cons 1/6/2006 2006 Lewiston 1 7 Baiden Jakob Sr Wymore Southern 2/8/2011 2011 Wymore

24 8 Thomas Ryan Sr Wymore Southern 2/7/2006 2006 Wymore
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Games

Name Class
Blocks
1 9 Wikinson Derek  Sr
2 7 Reiman Korey Sr
2 7 Wikinson Derek  Sr
4 6 Rule Aaron Sr
5 5 Wilkinson Chad Sr
5 5 Rule Aaron  Sr
5 5 Rule Aaron  Sr
5 5 Wikinson Derek  So
5 5 Wikinson Derek  So
5 5 Wikinson Derek  Jr
5 5 Wilkinson Derek  Sr
5 5 Sisco Andrew  Sr
5 5 Wilkinson Derek  Sr
5 5 Wilkinson Derek  Sr
5 5 Wilkinson Derek  Sr
5 5 Wilkinson Derek  Sr
5 5 Hippen Justin Jr
5 5 Baiden Jakob  Sr
5 5 Baiden Jakob  Sr
5 5 Baiden Jakob  Sr
21 4 Cacek Ken So
21 4 Cacek Ken Jr
21 4 Reiman Kevin Jr
21 4 Frerichs  Jeff Sr
21 4 Reiman Kevin Sr
21 4 Reiman Korey Sr
21 4 Reiman Korey Sr
21 4 Wikinson Chad So
21 4 Wilkinson Chad Jr
21 4 Thomas  Brandon Sr
21 4 Thomas  Brandon Sr
21 4 McCoy Luther ~ Sr
21 4 Fritz David Jr
21 4 Rule Aaron  Jr
21 4 Rule Aaron  Jr
21 4 Rule Aaron  Sr
21 4 Rule Aaron  Sr
21 4 Rule Aaron  Sr
21 4 Rule Aaron  Sr
21 4 Rule Aaron  Sr
21 4 Rule Aaron  Sr
21 4 Sisco Andrew  Jr
21 4 Parks Dion Sr
21 4 Wikinson Derek  Sr
21 4 Sisco Andrew  Sr

21 4 Wikinson Derek  Sr
21 4 Wikinson Derek  Sr
21 4 Sisco Tim Fr
21 4 Hippen Justin Sr
21 4 Baiden Jakob  Sr
21 4 Baiden Jakob  Sr

21 4 Baiden Jakob  Sr
21 4 Baiden Jakob  Sr
21 4 Hippen Justin Sr
21 4 Sisco Tim So
21 4 Sisco Tim Jr
21 4 Sisco Tim Jr
21 4 Barr Logan  Sr
21 4 Sisco Tim Sr
21 4 Sisco Tim Sr
21 4 Sisco Tim Jr

Opp

College View
Southeast Consolic
Southeast Consolic
Dawson-Verdon
Pawnee City
Dawson-Verdon
Nemaha Valley
Palmyra

Neb City Lourdes
College View
Humboldt-TR
Tecumseh
Parkview Christian
Dawson-Verdon
Prague

McCool Jet
Johnson-Brock
Rock Port
Wymore Southern
Parkview Christian
Douglas

Adams

Table Rock

Table Rock
Pawnee City
Adams
Dawson-Verdon
Diller
Johnson-Brock
Filley

Diller
Dawson-Verdon
Table Rock
Meridian

Table Rock

Table Rock
Southeast Consolic
Parkview Christian
Pawnee City
Parkview Christian
Table Rock
Johnson-Brock
Freeman
Diller-Odell
Johnson-Brock
Pawnee City
Cody-Kilgore
Diller-Odell

Neb City Lourdes
HTRS

FC Sacred Heart
Meridian

NC Lourdes
Pawnee City

Falls City Sacred H
Humboldt-TR
Diller-Odell
Palmyra
Johnson-Brock
Diller-Odell
Pawnee City

Date

12/6/2001
2/14/1991
12/27/2001
2/23/1999
1/23/1996
12/22/1998
1/5/1999
1/15/2000
1/21/2000
12/7/2000
12/4/2001
12/28/2001
2/8/2002
2/19/2002
2/21/2002
2/26/2002
1/21/2003
12/29/2010
2/8/2011
2/11/2011
12/7/1982
1/5/1984
12/27/1986
2/20/1987
12/28/1987
11/30/1990
2/19/1991
2/11/1994
1/17/1995
2/4/1995
2/10/1995
1/24/1997
2/21/1997
1/17/1998
2/20/1998
12/29/1998
1/8/1999
1/11/1999
1/26/1999
2/12/1999
2/19/1999
1/16/2001
11/30/2001
12/14/2001
1/15/2002
1/29/2002
3/8/2002
12/19/2003
1/23/2004
12/7/2010
12/14/2010
1/12/2011
1/13/2011
2/24/2004
12/14/2004
12/6/2005
12/16/2005
1/8/2007
1/11/2007
2/1/2007
1/24/2006

Seas¢ Where Name Class Opp
Charges Taken

2002 College View 1 4 Libal Jason Sr Lincoln Christian

1991 Stella 2 3 Petty James  So Pawnee City

2002 Table Rock 2 3 Gingery Tyler Jr Humboldt/ TR

1999 Stella 4 2 Hippen Keith Jr Filley

1996 Pawnee City 4 2 Trout Neil Fr Pawnee City

1999 Dawson 4 2 Petty James  So Sterling

1999 Lewiston 4 2 Petty James  So Odell

2000 Beatrice - Aud 4 2 Trout Jeff Sr Odell

2000 Neb City Lourdes 4 2 Coudeyras Kent Jr Tri-County

2001 Lewiston 4 2 Tegtmeier Todd Sr Adams

2002 Humboldt 4 2 Libal Jason  So Dawson-Verdon

2002 Table Rock 4 2 Libal Jason  So Dawson-Verdon

2002 Parkview 4 2 Libal Jason So Diller

2002 SECC - Lincoln 4 2 Libal Jason Sr Filley

2002 SECC - Lincoln 4 2 Libal Jason Sr Johnson-Brock

2002 Lincoln Lutheran 4 2 Sejkora Jason Jr Dawson-Verdon

2003 Johnson 4 2 Libal Jason  Sr Adams

2011 Humboldt 4 2 Libal Jason Sr Sterling

2011 Wymore 4 2 Libal Jason Sr Meridian

2011 Lewiston 4 2 Litle Jerad Jr Filley

1983 Douglas 4 2 Thomas Brandon Jr Humboldt

1984 Beatrice 4 2 Thomas Brandon Jr Odell

1987 Table Rock 4 2 Gingery Tyler So Dorchester

1987 Table Rock 4 2 Gingery Tyler So Wymore Southern

1988 Table Rock 4 2 Ideus Ben So Adams

1991 Lewiston 4 2 Ehlers Jeremy Sr Humboldt/ TR

1991 Adams 4 2 Ehlers Jeremy  Sr Humboldt/ TR

1994 Diller 4 2 Ehlers Jeremy  Sr Sterling

1995 Johnson 4 2 Ehlers Jeremy  Sr Parkview Christian

1995 Sterling 4 2 Little Clint Jr College View

1995 Lewiston 4 2 Sisco Nick Jr Humboldt-TR

1997 Dawson 4 2 Seitz Nathan Jr College View

1997 Table Rock 4 2 Seitz Nathan  Jr Johnson-Brock

1998 Beatrice - Aud 4 2 Sisco Tim So FCSH

1998 Lewiston 4 2 Barr Logan Jr Southeast Cons

1999 Table Rock 4 2 Kok Peter Sr Sterling

1999 Stella 4 2 Kok Peter Sr Wymore Southern

1999 Beatrice - MS 4 2 Bursovsky Tony Sr Freeman

1999 Lewiston 4 2 Barr Logan Sr Freeman

1999 Lewiston 4 2 Kwiatkowsk Daniel ~ Jr HTRS

1999 Table Rock 4 2 Bar Connor  So HTRS

2001 Johnson 4 2 Jasa Trevor  Sr Johnson-Brock

2002 Adams

2002 Lewiston

2002 Lewiston

2002 Adams

2002 Lincoln Pershing

2004 Lewiston

2004 Neb City Lourdes

2011 Lewiston

2011 Falls City - Pritchard Aud

2011 Beatrice - SECC

2011 Beatrice - SECC

2004 Auburn

2005 Lewiston

2006 Humboldt

2006 Lewiston

2007 Beatrice - SECC

2007 Beatrice - SECC

2007 Falls City - Pritchard Aud

2006 Pawnee City

Date

1/7/11991
12/29/1984
1/13/2000
12/10/1982
12/29/1984
1/25/1985
1/29/1985
1/7/1986
1/4/1988
12/2/1988
1/3/1989
2/3/1989
2/10/1989
12/7/1990
1/15/1991
1/18/1991
2/1/1991
2/21/1991
2/26/1991
1/16/1993
12/7/1993
12/17/1993
1/16/1999
2/9/1999
12/3/1999
12/7/1999
12/29/1999
1/28/2000
2/11/2000
12/12/2002
12/28/2002
12/9/2004
2/1/2005
2/5/2005
1/6/2006
1/27/2006
2/7/2006
12/1/2006
12/1/2006
1/4/2010
12/6/2011
1/12/2012

Seasol

1991

1985
2000
1983
1985
1985
1985
1986
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1991

1991

1991

1991

1991

1991

1993
1994
1994
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2003
2003
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2010

Where

Beatrice - Aud
Table Rock
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Table Rock
Lewiston
Lewiston
Beatrice
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Dawson
Johnson
Lewiston
Lewiston
Johnson
Dawson
Lewiston
Adams
Tri-County
Beatrice - Aud
Humboldt
Lewiston
Beatrice - Aud
Wymore
Adams
Humboldt
Table Rock
Lewiston
Parkview
Lewiston
Table Rock
Lewiston
Stella

Falls City - Pritchard Auc
Lewiston
Lewiston
Wymore
Lewiston
Lewiston
Humboldt
Humboldt
Beatrice - SECC
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Games

Name Class
Turnovers
1 13 Theye Craig Sr
2 12 Koehler Chad Jr
3 11 Thomas Ryan Jr
3 11 Rule Derek  Jr
3 11 Rule Derek  Jr
6 10 Theye Craig Sr
6 10 Trout Jeff So
6 10 Trout Neil Fr
6 10 Barnard Craig Sr
6 10 Knippelmey Dustin  Jr
6 10 Oates Kyle Jr
12 9 Cacek Ken So
12 9 Theye Craig Sr
12 9 Theye Craig Sr
12 9 Frerichs  Brad Sr
12 9 Trout Neil Sr
12 9 Coudeyras Kent Sr
12 9 Lovitt Jason  Sr
12 9 Ildeus Ben Fr
12 9 Parks Dion Jr
12 9 Oates Kyle So
12 9 Knoche Spencer Jr
12 9 Jasa Trevor  So
12 9 McHenry Taylor  Jr
25 8 Baehr Brad Sr
25 8 Hippen Keith Jr
25 8 Cacek Ken So
25 8 Weyers Dean Sr
25 8 Cacek Ken Jr
25 8 Trout Neil Fr
25 8 Trout Neil Fr
25 8 Trout Jeff Sr
25 8 Coudeyras Kevin Jr
25 8 Coudeyras Kent So
25 8 Coudeyras Kent Jr
25 8 Coudeyras Kent Sr
25 8 Koehler Chad Jr
25 8 Tegtmeier Trent Sr
25 8 Lovitt Jason Fr
25 8 Thomas  Brandon Jr
25 8 Thomas  Brandon Jr
25 8 Barmard  Curt Jr
25 8 Wischmeier Travis Sr
25 8 Ildeus Ben Fr
25 8 Gingery Tyler Jr
25 8 Flesner Korey Sr
25 8 Flesner Korey Sr
25 8 Flesner Korey Sr
25 8 Weyers Brian Jr
25 8 Knoche Kyle Jr
25 8 Knoche Kyle Sr
25 8 Knoche Kyle Sr
25 8 Knoche Spencer So
25 8 Knoche Spencer Jr
25 8 Oates Kyle So
25 8 Sisco Jerrod  Jr
25 8 Rule Derek  Jr
25 8 Oates Kyle Sr
25 8 Rule Derek  Jr
25 8 Kwiatkowsk Lyle Fr
25 8 Rule Derek  Jr

Opp

Adams

Lincoln Christian
Falls City Sacred H
Johnson-Brock
NC Lourdes
Humboldt

Adams

Elmwood
Meridian

Falls City Sacred H
FC Sacred Heart
Adams

Douglas

Table Rock
Dawson-Verdon
Humboldt
Pawnee City
Adams

Neb City Lourdes
Humboldt/ TR
Humboldt-TR
Concordia
Pawnee City
Wymore Southern
Douglas

Douglas

Sterling

Odell

Humboldt

Filley

Nemaha Valley
Flley

Odell

Odell

Sterling
Tri-County
Pawnee City
Southeast Consolic
Meridian

Pawnee City
Diller

Adams
Dorchester
College View
College View
Falls City Sacred H
Wymore Southern
Neb City Lourdes
Johnson-Brock
FCSH

Pawnee City
Nemaha Valley
Falls City Sacred H
Freeman
Johnson-Brock
Pawnee City
Freeman

FCSH

Wymore Southern
NC Lourdes
Johnson-Brock

Date

12/3/1982
1/7/1991
12/14/2004
1/19/2010
1/22/2010
2/21/1983
12/2/1983
2/26/1985
2/27/1990
12/14/2004
12/16/2008
12/3/1982
12/7/1982
12/30/1982
1/15/1985
1/22/1988
12/23/1988
2/4/1994
2/24/1999
1/30/2001
12/4/2007
12/27/2007
1/26/2010

Seasc Where

1983
1991
2005
2010
2010
1983
1984
1985
1990
2005
2009
1983
1983
1983
1985
1988
1989
1994
1999
2001
2008
2008
2010

Lewiston
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Lewiston

NC Lourdes
Humboldt
Adams

Firth Norris
Tri-County
Lewiston

Falls City - Pritchard
Lewiston
Douglas
Table Rock
Dawson
Humboldt
Table Rock
Lewiston
Stella
Humboldt
Humboldt
Omaha St Mary's
Pawnee City

2/7/2012 [JESHEH Lewiston

1/4/1983
1/4/1983
1/29/1983
12/16/1983
1/20/1984
12/7/1984
12/20/1984
12/13/1985
12/19/1986
2/26/1987
1/29/1988
1/14/1989
12/21/1990
1/8/1993
1/14/1993
12/27/1993
12/28/1993
12/1/1995
1/13/1998
12/10/1998
2/22/2000
12/17/2002
2/11/2003
2/24/2003
2/1/2005
3/1/2005
12/28/2005
1/3/2006
12/12/2006
11/30/2007
1/15/2008
1/22/2008
12/4/2009
12/15/2009
1/12/2010
1/22/2010
2/1/2010

1983
1983
1983
1984
1984
1985
1985
1986
1987
1987
1988
1989
1991
1993
1993
1994
1994
1996
1998
1999
2000
2003
2003
2003
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2008
2008
2008
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

Beatrice
Beatrice
Sterling
Lewiston
Humboldt
Lewiston
Lewiston
Filley

Odell

Pawnee City
Lewiston
Beatrice - Aud
Table Rock
Stella
Beatrice - Aud
Table Rock
Table Rock
Adams
Beatrice - HS
Lewiston
SECC - Lincoln
Lewiston
Wymore
Auburn

Stella
Humboldt
Table Rock
Cook
Lewiston
Adams
Lewiston
Pawnee City
Adams
Lewiston
Beatrice - SECC
NC Lourdes
Humboldt

Name

Class

Bruhn's Plus / Minus

1
2
3
4
4
4
4
8
8

8
1
1
1
1
1
1
17
17
17
17
21

89
87
81
78
78
78
78
77
77
77
75
75

75 Wischmeier

75
75
75
74
74
74
74
73
72
7
7
70
70
70
70
69
68
68
68
67
67
67
67
66
66
66
66
65
65
65
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64

Parks
Baiden
Reiman
Wilkinson
Parks
Sisco
Frerichs
Libal
Parks
Parks
McCoy
Reiman

Parks
Parks
Sisco
Libal
Reiman
McCoy
Parks
Baehr
Thomas
Hippen
Sisco
Reiman
Libal
Sisco
Sisco
Little
Coudeyras
Thomas
Baiden
Flesner
Parks
Parks
Baiden
Petty
Ideus
Parks
Thomas
Reiman
Wenzl
Sisco
Reiman
Little
Flesner
Rule
Parks
Ideus
Ideus
Ideus
Parks

Dion
Jakob
Korey
Chad
Dion
Tim
Adam
Jason
Dion
Dion
Matt
Korey
Travis
Dion
Dion
Tim
Jason
Korey
Luther
Dion
Brad
Brandon
Justin
Tim
Korey
Jason
Tim
Tim
Jerad
Kevin
Brandon
Jakob
Chris
Dion
Dion
Jakob
James
Ben
Dion
Ryan
Korey
Dan
Tim
Kevin
Jerad
Chris
Aaron
Dion
Ben
Ben
Ben
Dion

Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Fr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
So
Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Sr
Jr
So
Jr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Jr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Sr

Opp

Pawnee City
Rock Port

Odell
Dawson-Verdon
Dawson-Verdon
Nemaha Valley

O Christian Acader
Filley

College View
Southeast Consolic
Sterling

Southeast Consolic
Humboldt
Diller-Odell

Falls City Sacred H
Palmyra

Table Rock
Dawson-Verdon
Dawson-Verdon
Nemaha Valley
Pawnee City
Palmyra

Freeman

O Brownell-Talbot
Humboldt

Sterling
Humboldt-TR
Pawnee City
Filley

Diller

Filley

Parkview Christian
Nemaha Valley
Neb City Lourdes
Sterling

Friend

Table Rock
Pawnee City

Neb City Lourdes
Nemaha Valley
Humboldt
Parkview Christian
NC Lourdes
Dawson-Verdon
Wilber-Clatonia
Palmyra

College View
Humboldt / TR
Falls City Sacred H
Neb City Lourdes
Humboldt / TR
Parkview Christian

Date

1/23/2001
12/29/2010
12/14/1990

1/19/1996

2/16/2001

2/20/2007

1/10/2009

12/7/1990

12/6/2001
12/27/2001

1/27/1989

2/14/1991
12/10/1996
12/15/2000
12/11/2001

1/8/2007

2/15/1991

2/19/1991

1/24/1997
12/21/2000

1/14/1983

1/14/1995

2/7/2004
2/2/2006

12/4/1990

2/21/1991

12/7/2004
12/28/2006

1/16/1993

2/13/1987

2/4/1995

2/11/2011
12/20/1994

1/18/2002

1/25/2002

2/3/2011

2/28/1986

1/11/2000

1/19/2001

1/3/2006

2/20/1990

2/12/1999

1/20/2006

1/13/1987

1/15/1994

1/14/1995
12/10/1998

12/5/2000
12/12/2000

1/19/2001

1/30/2001

2/8/2002

2001
2011
1991
1996
2001
2007
2009
1991
2002
2002
1989
1991
1997
2001
2002
2007
1991
1991
1997
2001
1983
1995
2004
2006
1991
1991
2005
2007
1993
1987
1995
2011
1995
2002
2002
2011
1986
2000
2001
2006
1990
1999
2006
1987
1994
1995
1999
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002

Seasol Where

Lewiston
Humboldt
Odell
Lewiston
Dawson
Auburn
Lewiston
Lewiston
College View
Table Rock
Sterling

Stella
Lewiston
Odell

Falls City - Pritchard Auc
Beatrice - SECC
Table Rock
Adams
Dawson
Lewiston
Lewiston
Beatrice - Aud
Cook
Humboldt
Lewiston
Adams
Lewiston
Table Rock
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Sterling
Lewiston
Lewiston

Neb City Lourdes
Lewiston
Wymore
Pawnee City
Beatrice - MS
Lewiston
Cook

Pawnee City
Lewiston

NC Lourdes
Dawson
Beatrice - Aud
Beatrice - Aud
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Lewiston
Humboldt
Parkview
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